INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
GOVERNOR'S OFFICEJANET MURPHY GENERAL $24,750 FORMER
- GOVERNOR'S EMPLOYEE
015 OFFICE OF FINANCE -
1 GOVERNOR'S
' FINANCE OFFICE
This is a new contract to provide part-time assistance with the preparation of the Governor's Executive
Contract
Description: Budget.
Term of Contract: 09/01/2018 - 01/07/2019 Contract # 20186
ATTORNEY DAVID HELLERSTEIN, OTHER: $40,000 Professional
030 GENERAL'S OFFICE - MD PHD TORT CLAIM FUNDS Service
TORT CLAIM FUND
This is the third amendment to the original contract which provides ongoing expert witness assistance
for lawsuits filed against the state involving questions of medical conditions and treatment for
2. individuals in legal confinement within the Department of Corrections. The vendor will assist in
Contract providing a legal expert opinion by reviewing case files and preparing written reports, charts and
Description: summaries. Services will also entail possible testimony at depositions and trials. This amendment
increases the maximum amount from $55,000 to $95,000 and changes the scope of work to increase
the fee schedule.
Term of Contract: 08/01/2013 - 06/30/2021 Contract # 14812
TREASURER'S TECHVANTA, LLC OTHER: $25,000
050 OFFICE - STATE TREASURER'S
TREASURER ASSESSMENT
3. This is a new contract to provide emergency information technology services to assist the agency with
Contract 'multiple in-house databases and web-based applications while it hires for two vacant IT professional
Description: positions.
Term of Contract: 08/23/2018 - 12/22/2018 |Contract # 20986
TREASURER'S INNOVATIVE OTHER: $47,988
051 OFFICE - COLLEGE RESEARCH AND TRANSFER FROM
SAVINGS TRUST ANALYSIS, LLC ENDOWMENT
4 ACCOUNT
' This is a new contract to provide Financial Literacy consultant services to include formation and
Contract |oversight of both a financial literacy coalition, an online clearinghouse and to develop criteria to
Description: evaluate, recommend and report on both current and future financial literacy programs.
Term of Contract: 09/13/2018 - 06/30/2020 Contract # 21051
DEPARTMENT OF ACCURATE BUILDING OTHER: $18,777
ADMINISTRATION -  MAINTENANCE, LLC BUILDINGS AND
082 STATE PUBLIC GROUNDS BUILDING
WORKS - BUILDINGS RENT INCOME
5. AND GROUNDS REVENUE
This is the fourth amendment to the original contract which provides janitorial services for the Grant
Contract Sawyer Building in Las Vegas. This amendment increases the maximum amount from $1,158,629.60 to
Description: $1,177,406.60 to fund this contract until a new contract is bid in September 2018.
Term of Contract: 08/31/2013 - 11/30/2018 Contract # 14658

Board of Examiners' Meeting
October 09, 2018
Agenda Item 12



INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

Board of Examiners' Meeting
October 09, 2018
Agenda Item 12

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF AIR SYSTEMS OTHER: $20,000
ADMINISTRATION -  |SERVICE & BUILDINGS AND
082 STATE PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION GROUNDS BUILDING
WORKS - BUILDINGS RENTAL INCOME
6 AND GROUNDS REVENUE
' This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides heating, ventilation and air
Contract conditioning inspections and maintenance services for the Early Intervention facility in Reno. This
.. amendment increases the maximum amount from $28,580 to $48,580 to cover the cost of extra
Description: . . . .
services that were inadvertently omitted from the original contract.
Term of Contract: 01/01/2018 - 11/30/2021 Contract # 19551
DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE OTHER: $12,896
ADMINISTRATION -  JANITORIAL, INC. BUILDINGS AND
082 STATE PUBLIC GROUNDS BUILDING
WORKS - BUILDINGS RENT INCOME
AND GROUNDS REVENUE
7. This is the second amendment to the original contract that continues ongoing janitorial services for the
Department of Motor Vehicles office in Reno. This amendment extends the termination date from
Contract August 31, 2018 to October 31, 2018 and increases the maximum amount from $91,387.86 to
Description: $104,283.87 to allow additional time to incorporate new request for purchase processes and
procedures being implemented by the Purchasing Division.
Term of Contract: 09/01/2017 - 10/31/2018 |Contract # 19153
DEPARTMENT OF OVERHEAD DOOR OTHER: $15,000
ADMINISTRATION -  COMPANY OF SIERRA BUILDINGS AND
082 STATE PUBLIC NEVADA RENO GROUNDS
WORKS - BUILDINGS BUILDINGS AND
8. AND GROUNDS GROUNDS RENT
INCOME REVENUE
This is a new contract to provide ongoing repair and maintenance services to all type of overhead
Contract : _— .
Description: doors, on an as-needed basis at the request and approval of a Buildings and Grounds designee.
Term of Contract: 11/01/2018 - 10/31/2022 Contract # 21013
DEPARTMENT OF SELECT SERVICES OTHER: $45,000
ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS AND
082 STATE PUBLIC GROUNDS BUILDING
9 WORKS - BUILDINGS RENTAL INCOME
' AND GROUNDS REVENUE
This is a new contract to provide arborist services, as needed, for state-owned buildings in southern
Contract
Description: Nevada.
Term of Contract: 09/06/2018 - 07/31/2022 |Contract # 20574
DEPARTMENT OF VEGAS VALLEY OTHER: $15,000
ADMINISTRATION -  LOCKING SYSTEMS, BUILDINGS AND
082 STATE PUBLIC INC. GROUNDS BUILDING
10 WORKS - BUILDINGS RENT INCOME
' AND GROUNDS REVENUE
This is a new contract which provides installation, repair and re-keying to doors and door hardware in
Contract L :
Description: state-owned buildings located in southern Nevada.
Term of Contract: 10/09/2018 - 07/31/2022 Contract # 20760



INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF KAUTZ BONDS 49% $11,789 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - [ ENVIRONMENTAL OTHER: Service
STATE PUBLIC CONSULTANTS, INC. UNIVERSITY FUNDS
082 WORKS - NEVADA 51%
SYSTEM OF HIGHER
EDUCATION CIP
11. PROJECTS - CCSN -
NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional engineering/architectural services for the William N.
Pennington Engineering Building Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) project to produce a historical
Contract . : : : . i
Description: narratlve and architectural resource assessment of the nine properties on Evans Ave in Reno: CIP
Project No. 17-C06; SPWD Contract no. 112165.
Term of Contract: 08/30/2018 - 06/30/2021 Contract # 20997
DEPARTMENT OF CURTAINWALL BONDS $11,667 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - DESIGN & Service
STATE PUBLIC CONSULTING, INC.
082 WORKS -
DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION CIP
12. PROJECTS - NON-
EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the University of
Nevada, Reno - Davidson Math and Science Building Roofing Replacement/Inspections Capital
Contract . . . e . : -
Description: Improvement Plan (CIP) prOJ_ect to mclude'constructlon administration services, bidding documents and
related roof consulting submittals: CIP Project No.17-S01-10F; SPWD Contract No. 112159.
Term of Contract: 09/06/2018 - 06/30/2021 |Contract # 21041
DEPARTMENT OF JBA CONSULTING BONDS $19,500 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ENGINEERS, INC. Service
STATE PUBLIC
082 WORKS -
DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION CIP
13. PROJECTS - NON-
EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Campos
Building - Fire Pump Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) project which includes design and bid documents,
Contract . . . . . . .
Description: as weII_ as construcyon administration services to remove and replace the existing diesel fire pump for
the facility: CIP Project No. 15-S03-13; SPWD Contract no. 112153.
Term of Contract: 08/22/2018 - 06/30/2019 |Contract # 20993
STATE PUBLIC BRENNA COPELAND FEE: $24,999
315 CHARTER SCHOOL SPONSORSHIP
14 AUTHORITY
' This is a new contract to provide for an external reviewer to read and evaluate charter school
Contract o . .
Description: applications and other documents related to the operation and/or authorizing of charter schools.
Term of Contract: 08/28/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20983
Board of Examiners' Meeting 3

October 09, 2018

Agenda Item 12



INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
STATE PUBLIC EARL SIMMS FEE: $24,999
315 CHARTER SCHOOL SPONSORSHIP
15 AUTHORITY
' This is a new contract to provide for an external reviewer to read and evaluate charter school
Contract o . o
Description: applications and other documents related to the operation and/or authorizing of charter schools.
Term of Contract: 08/29/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20707
DEPARTMENT OF NYE COUNTY OTHER: $40,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN REVENUE
402 SERVICES - AGING
AND DISABILITY
16 SERVICES - RURAL
' REGIONAL CENTER
This is a new revenue inter-local agreement to provide services to children with intellectual and
Contract developmental disabilities. This agreement will automatically renew each year unless terminated by
Description: either party.
Term of Contract: 07/01/2018 - Unlimited |Contract # 20975
DEPARTMENT OF UNITED LABOR OTHER: $10,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN AGENCY OF NEVADA |UNIVERSAL ENERGY
SERVICES - CHARGE (UEC) 68%
407 WELFARE AND FEDERAL 32%
SUPPORTIVE
17. SERVICES - ENERGY
ASSISTANCE
PROGRAM
Contract This is a new contract t_hat contir?ues ongoing se_rvices for i_ntake sites to provide application assistance
Description: for home energy benefits to low income and senior populations.
Term of Contract: 07/01/2018 - 06/30/2022 |Contract # 20601
DEPARTMENT OF FM MARKETING, LLC FEDERAL $49,862 Sole Source
HEALTH AND HUMAN
409 SERVICES - CHILD
AND FAMILY
18 SERVICES - RURAL
' CHILD WELFARE
This is a new contract to create custom media lists for placement of a media advertising plan; follow up
Contract with civic groups, non-profit and education organizations for potential referral sources and to provide all
Description: forms of public relations.

Term of Contract:

08/24/2018 - 09/30/2019 Contract # 20599

Board of Examiners' Meeting
October 09, 2018

Agenda Item 12



INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATING FEDERAL $10,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN EMPOWERING
409 SERVICES - CHILD DISADVANTAGED
AND FAMILY YOUTH
19 SERVICES - RURAL
' CHILD WELFARE
This is the first amendment to the original contract that provides mentoring services to youth. This
Contract amendment extends the termination date from September 30, 2018 to September 30, 2019 and
Description: increases the maximum amount from $1,500 to $11,500 due to the continued need for these services.
Term of Contract: 04/29/2018 - 09/30/2019 Contract # 20974
DEPARTMENT OF DENISE OGLTREE GENERAL 66% $40,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN MCGUINN, APRN FEDERAL 34%
SERVICES - CHILD
AND FAMILY
409 SERVICES -
SOUTHERN NEVADA
20. CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT
SERVICES
This is a new contract to provide ongoing medical services for clients. Services include direct client
Contract care, evaluations, medication prescriptions and management, triage, follow-along telephone
Description: iconsultation and adjunctive staff training.
Term of Contract: 08/29/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 19904
431 OFFICE OF THE NEVADA ENERGY GENERAL 50% $49,996
MILITARY SYSTEMS, INC. FEDERAL 50%
This is a new contract for ongoing generator services including repair and service, annual inspections
21. e . . . . .
Contract and certifications, maintenance work, and system testing associated with generators, transfer switches
Description: and other associated equipment for the National Guard facilities in northern Nevada.
Term of Contract: 09/13/2018 - 09/03/2022 |Contract # 21055
431 OFFICE OF THE W.W. WILLIAMS GENERAL 50% $49,996
MILITARY COMPANY, LLC FEDERAL 50%
29 This is a new contract for ongoing generator services including repair and service, annual inspections
" Contract and certifications, system testing associated with generators, transfer switches and other associated
Description: equipment for the National Guard facilities in southern Nevada.
Term of Contract: 09/13/2018 - 09/03/2022 Contract # 21057
DEPARTMENT OF AMERICAN CHILLER |GENERAL $41,911
CORRECTIONS - SERVICE, INC.
440 NORTHERN NEVADA
23. CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
Contract This is a new contract to provide repairs to the Arctic Cool Chiller located in Unit 8.
Description: Term of Contract: 08/29/2018 - 12/31/2018 Contract # 20977

Board of Examiners' Meeting
October 09, 2018
Agenda Item 12



INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF FAR WESTERN GENERAL $24,812
CONSERVATION AND ANTHROPOLOGICAL
704 NATURAL RESEARCH GROUP,
24, RESOURCES - STATE INC.
PARKS
Contract This is a new contract to provide an archaeological report for the Ice Age Fossil State Park.
Description: Term of Contract: 08/31/2018 - 12/01/2018 |Contract # 20984
DEPARTMENT OF WALKER RIVER GENERAL $45,000
CONSERVATION AND MECHANICAL
704 NATURAL
25 RESOURCES - STATE
' PARKS
This is a new contract to provide on-call service and maintenance of the HVAC units at all the Walker
Contract . . :
Description: River State Recreation Area properties.
Term of Contract: 09/04/2018 - 09/01/2020 |Contract # 20972
DEPARTMENT OF ROUNDS FEE: $22,500 Professional
CONSERVATION AND ENGINEERING, LTD USER OVERAGE Service
NATURAL DBA CR ENGINEERING
204 RESOURCES - STATE
PARKS -
26. MAINTENANCE OF
STATE PARKS-NON-
EXEC
Contract This |s a pew contract that will proyiQe mechanical, plumbing and fire protection design and
Description: specifications for Ice Age Fossils visitor's center and restrooms.
Term of Contract: 09/11/2018 - 06/30/2019 |Contract # 21046
DEPARTMENT OF AIR RESCUE GENERAL $27,100 Sole Source
CONSERVATION AND |[SYSTEMS
706 NATURAL CORPORATION
RESOURCES -
27, FORESTRY -
ADMINISTRATION
This is a new contract to provide specialized safety-oriented training on the division's newly acquired
Contract |helicopter rescue hoist in support of initial and intermediate helicopter hoist techniques for insertion and
Description: extraction for rescue missions.
Term of Contract: 09/18/2018 - 10/31/2018 |Contract # 20987
DEPARTMENT OF EIDE BAILLY, LLP OTHER: $49,500 Professional
EMPLOYMENT, BUSINESS Service
TRAINING & ENTERPRISE SET-
901 REHABILITATION - ASIDE
o8 BLIND BUSINESS
' ENTERPRISE
PROGRAM
The is a new contract to provide a forensic accounting examination of payroll records for one of the
Contract . . ) .
Description: Business Enterprise of Nevada's locations on the Hoover Dam.

Term of Contract:

Board of Examiners' Meeting
October 09, 2018
Agenda Item 12

09/11/2018 - 12/31/2021 Contract # 20981



INFORMATION CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE = AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF HERSHENOW & OTHER: $16,000Professional
EMPLOYMENT, KLIPPENSTEIN BUSINESS Service
TRAINING & ENTERPRISE SET-
901 REHABILITATION - ASIDE
29 BLIND BUSINESS
' ENTERPRISE
PROGRAM
This is a new contract to provide architectural, engineering and project management expertise for a
Contract . .
Description: major food court build out at the Reno DMV.
Term of Contract: 09/11/2018 - 12/31/2020 Contract # 20069
DEPARTMENT OF CLARK COUNTY GENERAL 21.3% $19,000
EMPLOYMENT, SCHOOL DISTRICT FEDERAL 78.7%
TRAINING &
REHABILITATION -
901 BUREAU OF
SERVICES TO
30 PERSONS WHO ARE
' BLIND OR VISUALLY
IMPAIRED
This is a new intrastate inter-local agreement that continues to provide monthly training events in
conjunction with Clark County School District's Student Transition & Enrichment Program, which are
Contract . : . . : : . : .
.. |designed to provide students (ages 14-21) who are blind or visually impaired with help to identify areas
Description: |~ "
of interest and to successfully transition to college or the workforce.
Term of Contract: 09/11/2018 - 06/30/2020 |Contract # 20178
DEPARTMENT OF CDW GOVERNMENT, |OTHER: $24,850
EMPLOYMENT, LLC PENALTIES AND
TRAINING & INTEREST
902 REHABILITATION -
31 EMPLOYMENT
' SECURITY - SPECIAL
FUND
This is a new contract to provide UPS Replacement, three year maintenance and service under three
Contract ;
Description: year warranty agreement located at 2800 E. St. Louis Ave, Las Vegas, NV.

Term of Contract:

09/17/2018 - 08/31/2021

Contract # 20192

Board of Examiners' Meeting
October 09, 2018

Agenda Item 12



